Board, or except when incidental to a permitted use. 

YES [    ] NO [    ] 

Explanation for Article 04:  By removing this section, it would clarify 
the oversight of the Earth Removal Permit Process. 

Article 05: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate 
Eight Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,900,000), for 
the construction of a Safety Complex in the Town of New Boston 
and to include funds for the demolition of the present Fire Station, 
for the roof repair and renovation of the current Police  Station 
which may be used by the Recreation Department, and for the 
renovation of the current Recreation Department building to 
pos s ib ly  create a large town meeting room.  Said sum to be raised 
by issuance of serial bond(s) or note(s) not to exceed Eight            Million 
Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,900,000) under and in 
compliance with  the provisions of t h e  Municipal Finance Act 
(RSA Chapter 33:1 et seq., as amended) and to  authorize the 
Selectmen to  issue, negotiate, sell and deliver such bond(s) and 
note(s), to determine the rate(s) of interest thereon and the

[...]

Operating Budget, not including appropriations by special warrant 
articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts set forth 
in the budget posted with the warrant or as amended by vote of the first 
session, for the purposes set forth therein, totaling Five Million, Seven 
Hundred Twenty Thousand, Seven Hundred Twenty-seven Dollars 
($5,720,727).  Should this article be defeated, the default budget shall be 
Five Million, Four Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Eight Hundred 
Sixty-two Dollars ($5,418,862), which is the same as last year with 
certain adjustments required by previous action of the Town of New 
Boston or by law, or the governing body may hold one special meeting, 
in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, to take up the issue of a 
revised operating budget only.

[...]

for the most part, recurring expenses related to staffing (including 
salaries and benefits), supplies, utilities, vehicles, maintenance, repairs, 
and the like required for the day-to-day operation of Town departments. 

Article 07:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum 
of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000) to be placed in 
the existing Fire Department Vehicle Capital Reserve Fund.  
(Estimated Tax Impact $0.14) (Majority vote required) (Select 
Board recommend 3-0, Finance Committee recommend 7-0) 

YES [   ]            NO [   ] 

Explanation of Article 07:

[...]

The funding under this warrant 
article is consistent with the C.I.P. recommendation and scheduling. 

Article 08: To see if the Town will vote to raise from the Fire 
Department Vehicles & Equipment Capital Reserve Fund and 
appropriate the sum of Thirty-six Thousand Dollars ($36,000), for the 
refurbishing of a Forestry Truck, and furthermore to authorize the 
withdrawal of said amount from the Fire Department Vehicles & 
Equipment Capital Reserve Fund. This will be a non-lapsing 
appropriation per RSA 32:7, VI and will not lapse until the specified

[...]

$20,000 annual deposit into this fund to meet the needs of the radio tower 
maintenance scheduled in 2027.  The funding under this warrant article 
is consistent with the C.I.P. recommendation and scheduling. 

Article 10:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum 
of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000) to be placed in 
the existing Highway Truck Capital Reserve Fund.  (Estimated Tax 
Impact $0.13) (Majority vote required) (Select Board recommend 3-
0, Finance Committee recommend 7-0) 

YES [   ]            NO [   ] 

Explanation of Article 10:

[...]

wheel water truck and four 10-wheel trucks with plows.  The funding 
under this warrant article is consistent with the C.I.P. recommendation 
and scheduling. 

Article 11:  To see if the Town will vote to raise from the Highway 
Truck Capital Reserve Fund and appropriate the sum of Four 
Hundred, Twenty Thousand Dollars ($420,000), for the purchase of 
two 10-wheel dump trucks with plows, and furthermore to authorize 
the withdrawal of said amount from the Highway Truck Capital 
Reserve Fund. This will be a non-lapsing appropriation per RSA 32:7, 
VI and will not lapse until these specified purchases are complete or

[...]

One of the older trucks may be retained as a 
spare plow truck.  The funding under this warrant article is consistent 
with the C.I.P. recommendation and scheduling. 

Article 12:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum 
of Forty-five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) to be placed in the existing 
Highway Department Heavy Equipment Capital Reserve Fund.  

(Estimated Tax Impact $0.05) (Majority vote required) (Select 
Board recommend 3-0, Finance Committee recommend 7-0)  

YES [   ]            NO [   ] 

Explanation of Article 12: